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    Belmond Reserve 
Community Development District   

 
Board of Supervisors  District Staff 
Demetrious Britt, Assistant Secretary Bryan Radcliff, District Manager 
Nicole Hughes, Assistant Secretary Kathryn Hopkinson, District Counsel 
Will McPherson, Assistant Secretary Tonja Stewart, District Engineer 
Zebadiah Rabsatt, Assistant Secretary  
Vacant, Assistant Secretary 

Regular Meeting Agenda 
Tuesday, January 07, 2025, at 11:00 a.m. 

 

 
The Regular meeting of the Belmond Reserve Community Development District will be held on  
January 07, 2025, at 11:00 a.m. at the Belmond Reserve Clubhouse located at 13004 Willow Grove Drive 
Riverview, FL  33579. Please let us know at least 24 hours in advance if you are planning to call into the 
meeting. Following is the Agenda for the Meeting: 

Join the meeting now  
 

Meeting ID: 254 337 001 858   Passcode: xC93RK3E 
Dial in by phone +1 646-838-1601  Phone conference ID: 437 826 58#  

 
REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

1. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL 

2. PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS 

3. BUSINESS ITEMS 

A. Acceptance of Board Supervisor Resignation – Kimberly Garcia 

B. Discussion on Drainage/Flooding Inspection  

C. Discussion of Amenity Rules & Procedures 

D. Consideration of Additional Amenity Key Cards Reader Proposal  

E. Discussion of Amenity Parking 

F. Consideration of Designated Email Accounts for Board Members 

4. CONSENT AGENDA 

A. Approval of Minutes of the December 03, 2024, Regular Meeting  

B. Consideration of Operation and Maintenance November 2024 

C. Acceptance of the Financials and Approval of the Check Register for November 2024 

5.  STAFF REPORTS 

A. District Counsel 

B. District Engineer  

C. District Manager 

i. Field Inspections Report 

6. BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REQUESTS AND COMMENTS 

7. PUBLIC COMMENTS 

8. ADJOURNMENT                   
  *The next regularly scheduled meeting is February 4, 2025, at 11:00 a.m. 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NTU5ZmEwZjYtMTAyMy00Yjc1LWI1ZWItYzk1OTZjZTUxMjZk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22370a51ba-6ba0-401f-be4b-e8768251c9d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22cdc33846-e8dc-4c76-9069-d1bf457a04c6%22%7d


December 16, 2024 

Kimberly Garcia 
Riverview, FL 33579 
 

 

To whom it may concern,  

 

Please accept this letter as my official notice of resignation from the Board of Supervisors of Belmond 
Reserve as of 12/18/2024. It’s been a great pleasure to have been able to serve even if for a short 
amount of time.  

 

 

Respectfully, 

Kimberly Garcia 



Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 
777 S. Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 600, Tampa FL  33602-5729 

 

12/06/2024 

 

 

RE: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES PROPOSAL 

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

ENGINEERING CONSULTING SERVICES 

PROJECT NUMBER: 215615355 

 

OVERVIEW 

 

1. The Belmond Reserve Community Development District (CDD) (“Client”) has 

requested that Stantec Consulting Services Inc. (“Consultant”) provide a proposal for 

a visual stormwater systems inspection for Orchid Ash St., Shining Willow St., and David 

Baker Rd. 

 

2. Consultant will conduct the services outlined in the Scope of Services. 

 

 

SCOPE OF SERVICES 

 

2025 Engineering Consulting Services – Visual Stormwater Systems Inspection 

 

Conduct a visual inspection of the stormwater inlets, associated pond inlets, 

associated pond, and associated pond control structures.  The drainage areas of 

focus will be Orchid Ash St., Shining Willow St., and David Baker Rd. Provide a field 

report with images of the inspection.  Address the Board of Supervisors at the following 

monthly Board Meeting. 

 

FEES 

 

The compensation to be paid to Stantec Consulting Services for providing the services 

described in the Scope of Services shall be as follows: 

 

  

TO: Belmond Reserve CDD 

c/o Bryan Radcliff 

2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 300 

Tampa, FL 33607 

813-873-7300 

bryan.radcliff@inframark.com  

 

  



Professional Services Proposal 
Belmond Reserve CDD 

Engineering Consulting Services 
12/06/2024 
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Task Description 
Fee Type 

(See Note) 

Fee 

Amount 

2025 Visual Stormwater Systems Inspection (6 hrs @ $190/hr) Annual O&M $ 1,200 

 Total $ 1,200 

 

NOTE: 

Annual O&M = Annual Operation and Maintenance.  To be based on 

annual operation and maintenance budgets, but not limited when 

services are provided upon request.  

 

 

GENERAL CONDITIONS AND UNDERSTANDINGS 

 

The requested visual stormwater systems inspection will be performed within the set 2025 

budget and will only be performed upon the request of the Board of Supervisors.   

 

The attached “Professional Services Terms and Conditions” shall govern the agreement. 

 

Unless otherwise specified, charges for SERVICES are based on Stantec’s hourly billing rate 

table (“Rate Table”), attached hereto.  The Rate Table is subject to escalation from time to 

time.  At a minimum, effective each January 1 during the term of this Agreement, Stantec’s 

charges for SERVICES shall escalate by either (a) the most current Consumer Price Index year 

over year percentage increase, not seasonally adjusted, for the preceding July, all items, as 

published by Statistics Canada (for Projects in Canada) plus 1.0%, or (b) the most current 

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers (CPI-U) year over year percentage increase, 

not seasonally adjusted, for the preceding July, as published by the U.S. Bureau of Labor 

Statistics plus 1.0% (for all other projects). 

E-Verification 

 

Pursuant to Section 448.095(2), Florida Statutes (the “Statute”), 

 

a. Consultant represents that Consultant is eligible to contract with the District, and is 

currently in compliance and will remain in compliance with the Statute for as long as it 

has any obligations under this Agreement, including, but not limited to, registering with 

and using the United States Department of Homeland Security’s E-Verify system to verify 

the work authorization status of all employees hired on or after January 1, 2023. 

 

b. If the District has a good faith belief that the Consultant has knowingly violated the 

Statute, the District will terminate this Agreement as required by Section 448.095(2)(c), 

Florida Statutes. If the District has a good faith belief that a subcontractor knowingly 

violated Section 448.09(1), Florida Statutes, but the Consultant otherwise complied with its 

obligations thereunder, the District shall promptly notify the Consultant and the Consultant 

will immediately terminate its contract with the subcontractor. 
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Belmond Reserve CDD 

Engineering Consulting Services 
12/06/2024 
Page 3 of 3 

 
 

 
 

 

c. If this Agreement is terminated in accordance with such requirements, then the 

Consultant will be liable for any additional costs incurred by the District. 

  

 

 

 

  12/06/2024 

Tyson Waag, P.E. 

Project Engineer  

Date 

 

 

     

Belmond Reserve Community Development District, Chair Date 



Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 
777 S. Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 600, Tampa FL  33602-5729 

 

12/06/2024 

 

 

RE: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES PROPOSAL 

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

ENGINEERING CONSULTING SERVICES 

PROJECT NUMBER: 215615355 

 

To Whom It May Concern: 

 

Attached please find our Professional Services Agreement associated with the subject 

project.  If deemed acceptable to you, please sign the form on page 3 where required and 

return to our office at your earliest convenience. We will then send a fully executed copy to 

you for your records. 

 

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact us.  

 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 

 

 

 

 

Tyson Waag, PE 

Project Engineer 

Civil Engineering 

Ph: (813) 223-9500 

Fax: (813) 223-0009 

tyson.waag@stantec.com 

 

 

Att.: As noted  

 

Belmond Reserve CDD 

c/o Bryan Radcliff 

2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 300 

Tampa, FL 33607 

813-873-7300 

bryan.radcliff@inframark.com  



 
 
 

SCHEDULE OF HOURLY RATES 
Effective January 1, 2025 

 

Staff Level Rate 
 

Level 3 $ 122.00 
Level 4 $ 133.00 
Level 5 $ 152.00 
Level 6 $ 156.00 
Level 7 $ 167.00 
Level 8 $ 177.00 
Level 9 $ 183.00 
Level 10 $ 190.00 
Level 11 $ 206.00 
Level 12 $ 217.00 
Level 13 $ 228.00 
Level 14 $ 240.00 
Level 15 $ 254.00 
Level 16 $ 280.00 
Level 17 $ 290.00 
Level 18 $ 296.00 
Level 19 $ 308.00 
Level 20 $ 319.00 
Level 21     $ 338.00 
1 Person Field Crew $ 150.00 
2 Person Field Crew $ 208.00 
3 Person Field Crew $ 265.00 
4 Person Field Crew 
GPR Crew 
Vacuum Truck/Crew 
Flagman for MOT 

$ 327.00 
     $ 190.00 
     $ 265.00 
     $  75.00 

     
  

Unit billings, such as printing and survey materials, will be billed at standard rates. All other out-of- 
pocket expenses will be billed at cost +10%. 
 
 

z:\billing_level_rates\2023\Schedule of Fees-2023_table-2_FL_20221019.docx 



Charges

Customer SWS WILL ADD A CARD READER TO PICKLEBALL COURT GATE 
AND RESTROOMS.**ELECTRICIANS WILL BE REQUIRED TO 
RUN 3/4 INCH UNDERGROUND CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING 
FROM EQUIPMENT CLOSET TO GATE FOR POWER TO READER 
AND NOT IN SWS'S SCOPE OF WORK**

ANGIE HELFANDName:
Phone:

angie.helfand@swsprotection.comEmail:

Email: BRYAN.RADCLIFF@INFRAMARK.COM
(813) 873-7300Phone:

Salesperson

Contact
:

BELMOND RESERVE CDD

Brief Description:Contact Information:

2,240.00140.0016.00ESTIMATED INSTALLATION LABOR AND PROGRAMMING. ADDITIONAL 
HOURS MIGHT BE CHARGED AT COMPLETION

.
1,500.001,500.001.00PERMIT FEE AND INSPECTIONS WITH COUNTY

.
900.00900.001.00UNDERGROUND STRUCTURED WIRE

.
450.00450.001.00Power Supply with 

Line Plug for Strikes

.
168.1284.062.00Back-Up Batteries

.
1,200.00400.003.00Access Control Reader Keypad

.
750.00750.001.00Electronic Strikes for Gates

.
1,200.001,200.001.00Access Control Panel for Two Doors

.

Customer: Site Location:

Description QTY Rate Amount

BELMOND AMENITY CENTER
13197 RHODINE RD.
RIVERVIEW, FL 33579

BELMOND RESERVE CDD
2005 PAN AM CIRCLE
SUITE 300
TAMPA, FL 33607

Proposal DateProposal # Customer # System Type PO Number
10861 PROJ-0108 Access Control ADD CARD READERS Net 30 Days

Term
December 30, 2024

Proposal

(407) 290-5911
Clermont, FL 34714
PO Box 135093



DateName
x

Agreed To By

Angie Helfand01/02/2025 04:07:12**ADDITIONAL PARTS AND/OR LABOR MAY BE REQUIRED AT TIME 
OF INSTALLATION

UserModified DateNote
Notes

CONTACT US

(407) 290-5911

To view this proposal online, please visit: https://www.southeastwiring.alarmbiller.com | Registration Key: 9965B2

Service EmailCentral StationSalesBilling Questions

BILLING@SWSPROTECTION.COM

8,408.12
Sales Tax:

Grand Total:

Total Charges:
0.00

$8,408.12

Proposal

(407) 290-5911
Clermont, FL 34714
PO Box 135093





















District Email

Created by: Thomas Giella | CEO of Complete I.T. Corp

Email: Thomas@completeit.io

Phone: (813) 444-4355 Ext 203

Prepared for: Belmond Reserve CDD​



- Your Technology Professionals -

Sales, Training, & Support

​

Hi Belmond Reserve CDD,

Complete I.T. has worked with small businesses, CDD's & HOA's, all the way up to Fortune 500 companies. No job is too big or too 

small. Complete I.T. Specialty Electrical License ES12001800.

Complete I.T. uses high quality products for one reason—quality makes a happy customer. We understand how inferior products, that 

may cost less in the beginning, can cost you much more in the end. Products chosen by Complete I.T. are often of superior 

craftsmanship and practical pricing than competitors.

All products sold by Complete I.T. hold a minimum 1-year manufacturer warranty. You as the client never have to worry about the 

warranties. If a product fails within a specified warranty period, Complete I.T. can take care of the exchange or replacement. By 

allowing Complete I.T. to take care of your technology solutions, you can tend to what you do best, your company. 

Networks Infrastructure (Wi-Fi) 
Security. Access. Backbone. Up-time.

Complete I.T. designs, installs, and manages efficient network 

backbones. Whether you are a one-man show, or an fortune 500 

company, your employees and clients deserve easy  accessibility 

and a impeccable up-time. 



Camera Systems (CCTV)
Up To 4K Resolution. Night Vision. Digital. PTZ.

Our digital solutions will capture video at your office, allowing 

you to review footage from any computer or mobile device with 

an internet connection. Crisp clear video, with audio capture 

being optional. Large assortment of cameras for any project. 

Local and cloud recording available.

Access Control Systems (ACS)
Cloud Based. Secure. Affordable. Easy To Use.

Have you pondered what would happen if the computer or server 

running your access control system crashed? By going with our 

Cloud solution, you won’t have too. No large up-front software 

licensing fees.



Corp CDD Email Solution

POWERED BY
Complete I.T. Corp CDD Email Solution

Why Use Our

Solution
Email

813.444.4355
Call for know more

Core Features:

Google Vault is an information governance and eDiscovery tool for Google  Workspace. With Vault, 
you can retain, hold, search, and export users’ Google Workspace data.

Keep data for as long as you need it (Florida law for CDD is 3-5 years depending on the 
circumstances). Data remains available to Vault even when users delete an email and empties 
their trash.

eDiscovery:
Search, hold & export data of interest

With Vault, authorized users can search for data, put data on hold, and export data  for further 
analysis.

Vault supports the first steps of the eDiscovery process outlined by the Electronic Discovery 
Reference Model (EDRM):

Identification - You can search your organization’s Google Workspace data by user account, 
organizational unit, date, or keyword, and preview messages, attachments, and supported 
files. Most services support Boolean operator searches. Learn more about search.

Preservation - To preserve data indefinitely for legal or other retention obligations, you can 
put holds on accounts, organizational units, and groups. For Gmail and chat messages, you 
can also set conditions to limit the hold to messages that match. Learn about holds.

Collection - After you search for data, you can export it for processing and analysis. Exports 
contain:

A comprehensive copy of all the data that matches your search criteria.
The metadata you need to link the exported data to individual users in your organization.
The corroborating information required to prove that the exported data matches the
data stored on Google’s servers.

www.completeit.io

2664 Cypress Ridge Blvd | Suite 103 | Wesley Chapel, FL 33544

Easy Data Migration

30GB of Storage

Custom Data 
Rentetion Period

Audit Tracking by
GoogleVault

$16.95 per email
per month

E-mail Support 
Included

ISO 27001 Certified

ISO 27017 Certified

HIPAA Compliance



Email Powered By Google

What's Included?

What makes the difference?

Google Vault lets you retain, hold, search, and export data to support your organization’s archiving and eDiscovery needs. 

Google Vault supports: 

Archiving:  

Set retention rules to control how long data is retained; days or indefinitely. However, unlike other archiving/backup process, you 

will never have to restore a archive file in order to retrieve the data. All data searches are performed in a data base. Searches 

take as little as 3-5 minutes with a specific keyword from start to finish. 

Legal holds: 

Place holds on users to preserve their data indefinitely in order to meet legal or other retention obligations. 

Search:  

Search your email account data by user account, organizational unit, date, or keyword. Vault supports Boolean and wildcard 

operator searches. Search all email accounts at once, or specific individual accounts. 

Audit reports:  

Use Vault audit reports to learn about actions users have taken during a specified period of time. 

Email Storage:  

30GB of cloud-based file storage per user.  



Complete I.T. Email Solution

District Email System

Name Price QTY Subtotal

Price is per email per month. Powered by Google Gmail & Google Vault. One 

email will be added in addition to the total number of board email seats; 

required for Google Vault admin. 

• Seat 1

• Seat 2

• Seat 3

• Seat 4

• Seat 5

• eDiscovery Admin Email for Auditing

• Includes 1 password reset per year

$16.50 6 $99.00

Estimated Monthly Total $99.00

Name Price QTY Subtotal

District Managed Emails Setup

• Setup & Email Transfer

• Includes email and phone support during normal business hours

• Addition, subtraction, or changes to email accounts is additional

$450.00 1 $450.00

Estimated Upfront Labor Cost $450.00

Approved by :____________________________
Chairperson



MINUTES OF MEETING  
BELMOND RESERVE 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 
 The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Belmond Reserve Community 

Development District was held on Tuesday, December 3, 2024, at 11:00 a.m. at the Offices of 

Inframark located at 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 300, Tampa, Florida 33607.  

 
 Present and constituting a quorum were: 

Demetrious Britt    Chairperson 
 Will McPherson    Vice Chairperson  
 Zebadiah Rabsatt    Assistant Secretary  

Nicole Hughes     Assistant Secretary 
  

 Also present were: 

 Bryan Radcliff     District Manager 
 Cari Allen Webster    District Counsel 
 Tyson Waag     District Engineer (via phone) 
 Clay Wright     Field Services 
 Jahyra Rivera     Clubhouse Manager 
 Residents 
 

The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken. 
 
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS   Call to Order/Roll Call   
 Mr. Radcliff called the meeting to order, and a quorum was established.  
 
SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS   Public Comments On Agenda Items 

A resident commented on the Board changing the meeting times going forward in order 

to accommodate more attendance by more residents.  The Board agreed to table this to the next 

meeting in order to have a full Board participation on the discussion.   

 
THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS   Business Items/CONTINUED 

B. Discussion of Drainage/Flooding Concerns & Drainage/Grading Issue 
Mr. Waag presented his report on a drainage issue occurring at Shining Willow Road, 

Orchid Ash and David Baker Road.  The Board requested Mr. Waag present proposals for 

additional research on this for the next meeting.   

 
C. Discussion of Amenity Rules and Procedures 
      The Board reviewed the recently adopted Rules and Procedures for the amenities.  A 

conversation ensued between the Board and the residents, specifically regarding the age limits 

for use of the facilities.  The Board requested management follow up with EGIS for their 

guidance and have this as a discussion item for the next meeting. 



December 3, 2024      BELMOND RESERVE CDD 
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D. Consideration of Yellowstone Landscape Proposal 

The Board approved a proposal from Yellowstone for Hurricane Milton cleanup at a 

cost of $16,000. 

 
On MOTION by Ms. Hughes seconded by Mr. Rabsatt, with all in 
favor, Yellowstone Landscape proposal for Hurricane Milton cleanup 
in the amount of $16,000, was approved. 5-0 

 
FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS   Consent Agenda 

A. Approval of Minutes of the November 05, 2024 Regular Meeting 
B. Approval of Minutes of the November 05, 2024 Landowners Meeting 
C. Consideration of Operation and Maintenance October 2024  
D.  Acceptance of the Financials and Approval of the Check Register for October 
      2024 

 
On MOTION by Mr. Britt seconded by Mr. Rabsatt, with all in favor, 
the Consent Agenda was approved. 5-0 

 
THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS   Business Items/CONTINUED 

A. Oaths of Office 
        Mr. Radcliff, a certified Notary Public for the state of Florida, administered the Oath 

of Office to Nicole Hughes. Ms. Hughes accepted compensation.   

 
FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS   Staff Reports 

A. District Counsel 
B. District Engineer 
C. District Manager 

 i. Field Inspections Report 
• Mr. Wright presented the Field Inspections report, a copy of which was  

included in the agenda package. Most items listed in the report will be addressed by the previously 

approved Yellowstone proposal. 

 
SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS   Board of Supervisors' Requests and  
        Comments 

• Mr. Rabsatt, requested a map of current street lights within the District from TECO.  

• Ms. Hughes, requested a map of all pocket parks for the residents to review.  

• Mr. McPherson, requested the developer/builder signs currently located at the entrances 

be removed and follow up on designated emails for all Board members. 

 



December 3, 2024      BELMOND RESERVE CDD 
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SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS  Public Comments 
  Residents’ requests consisted of: 

• Follow up on a repair to some playground equipment and on a downed stop sign at 

the entrance along with possible removal of a tree as well as a comment on trespassing at the 

amenities was discussed.   

• The Board requested management obtain proposals for additional card readers for 

the pickleball court and both bathrooms.   

 
EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS   Adjournment/Continuation 
 There being no further business, 
 

On MOTION by Mr. Britt seconded by Ms. Hughes, with all in favor, 
the meeting was adjourned at 11:55 am. 5-0 

 
 
             
Bryan Radcliff      Demetrious Britt    
District Manager     Chairperson 



November 2024 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice 

Date

Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Invoice

Total
Comments/Description

Monthly Contract

AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC 11/1/2024 102178 $1,087.00 $1,087.00 NOV. 2024

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 9/19/2024 2543561091924 $112.94 $112.94 INTERNET

INFRAMARK LLC 11/5/2024 136675 $375.00 DISTRICT INVOICE NOV 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 11/5/2024 136675 $375.00 DISTRICT INVOICE NOV 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 11/5/2024 136675 $3,000.00 DISTRICT INVOICE NOV 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 11/5/2024 136675 $1,000.00 DISTRICT INVOICE NOV 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 11/5/2024 136675 $250.00 DISTRICT INVOICE NOV 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 11/5/2024 136675 $5,832.00 $10,832.00 DISTRICT INVOICE NOV 2024

SOUTHEAST WIRING SOLUTIONS INC 11/1/2024 20271586 $109.99 $109.99 November

YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE 11/1/2024 794436 $11,224.00 $11,224.00 LANDSCAPE NOV 2024

Monthly Contract Subtotal $23,365.93 $23,365.93

Utilities

TECO 11/15/2024 6985 111524 ACH $3,617.47 $3,617.47 ELECTRIC

TECO 11/15/2024 6975 111524 ACH $1,268.45 $1,268.45 ELECTRIC

TECO 11/15/2024 4244 111524 ACH $852.12 $852.12 ELECTRIC

TECO 11/15/2024 6983 111524 ACH $141.13 $141.13 ELECTRIC

TECO 11/15/2024 9725 111524 ACH $375.83 $375.83 ELECTRIC

TECO 11/15/2024 9324 111524 ACH $32.76 $32.76 ELECTRIC

Utilities Subtotal $6,287.76 $6,287.76

Regular Services

BELMOND RESERVE CDD 11/14/2024 BR 111424 2 $113.75 $113.75 SERIE 2023

BELMOND RESERVE CDD 11/14/2024 BR 111424 1 $5,169.02 $5,169.02 SERIES 2020 FY 25 697

BELMOND RESERVE CDD 11/6/2024 BR 110624 2 $61.70 $61.70 SERIES 2023 - FY 2025

BELMOND RESERVE CDD 11/6/2024 BR 110624 1 $2,804.29 $2,804.29 SERIES 2020

DISCLOSURE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, LLC 10/4/2024 1200 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 DUES

GRAU AND ASSOCIATES 11/1/2024 26440 $800.00 $800.00 ARBITRAGE - FYE 9/30/23

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC. 11/14/2024 2313478 $1,201.50 $1,201.50 DISTRICT ENGINEER

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

BELMOND RESERVE CDD



November 2024 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice 

Date

Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Invoice

Total
Comments/Description

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

BELMOND RESERVE CDD

STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 11/15/2024 25530 $2,030.00 $2,030.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE 10/31/2024 792566 $1,385.70 $1,385.70 LANDSCAPE

YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE 11/15/2024 805461 $497.90 $497.90 IRRIGATION

YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE 11/15/2024 805462 $267.91 $267.91 IRRIGATION

Regular Services Subtotal $15,831.77 $15,831.77

Additional Services

BLUE LIFE POOL SERVICE LLC 10/30/2024 16256 $686.00 $686.00 HURRICANE RPRS

INFRAMARK LLC 11/14/2024 137420 $9.75 DISTRICT INVOICE OCT 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 11/14/2024 137420 $2.76 $12.51 DISTRICT INVOICE OCT 2024

KINGS POWER WASHING SERVICES 10/29/2024 1081 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 SIDEWALKS

YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE 10/31/2024 801576 $7,328.11 $7,328.11 HURRICANE PREP/CLEAN-UP

Additional Services Subtotal $10,126.62 $10,126.62

TOTAL $55,612.08 $55,612.08



Invoice
Date

11/1/2024

Invoice #

102178

Bill To

Belmond Reserve CDD
c/o Inframark
2005 Pan Am Cir, Ste 300
Tampa, FL 33607

Aquatic Weed Control, Inc.
P.O. Box 593258
Orlando, FL 32859

Customer P.O. No. Payment Terms

Net 30

Due Date

12/1/2024

Thank you for your business. Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

Phone: 407-859-2020
Fax:     407-859-3275

Description Amount

Monthly waterway service for (9) ponds for the month this invoice is dated. 1,087.00

$1,087.00

$1,087.00

$0.00











INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Belmond Reserve Community 
Development District
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: November 2024

INVOICE# DATE
136675 11/5/2024

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2276 Net 30

PO# DUE DATE
12/5/2024

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

Accounting Services 1 Ea 375.00  375.00

Dissemination Services 1 Ea 375.00  375.00

District Management 1 Ea 3,000.00  3,000.00

Field Management 1 Ea 1,000.00  1,000.00

Website Maintenance / Admin 1 Ea 250.00  250.00

Personnel Services 1 Ea 5,832.00  5,832.00

Subtotal 10,832.00

Subtotal $10,832.00

Tax $0.00

Total Due $10,832.00



PO Box 135093
Clermont, FL 34714

(407) 290-5911

Invoice

ACCESS CONTROL MANAGEMENT, (11/01/2024 - 11/30/2024) : SUBSCRIBER 
REMOTE ACCESS - $50, SWS REMOTE ACCESS - $50

1.00 109.99 109.99
BELMOND AMENITY CENTER, 13197 RHODINE RD. RIVERVIEW, FL

Amount EnclosedInvoice # Customer # Invoice Date Due Date Amount Due
$20271586 PROJ-0108 11/01/2024 12/01/2024 $109.99

BELMOND RESERVE CDD
2005 PAN AM CIRCLE
SUITE 300
TAMPA, FL 33607

To: Southeast Wiring Solutions, Inc.
PO Box 135093
Clermont, FL 34714

Remit To:

AmountRateQTYDescription

Customer Name Customer # Invoice # Amount DuePO NumberInvoice Date
 BELMOND RESERVE CDD PROJ-0108 20271586 11/01/2024 $109.99

109.99
0.00

109.99
(0.00)

109.99

$109.99

Sub Total:
Total Sales Tax:

Payments/Credits Applied:
Invoice Amount Due:

Invoice Total:

Amount Due:

Detach and return with your payment.

Billing Questions
(407) 290-5911

Sales Central Station Service Email
BILLING@SWSPROTECTION.COM

To pay online, please visit: https://southeastwiring.alarmbiller.com | Registration Key: 9965B2

CONTACT US



INVOICE
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE

794436 11/1/2024

TERMS PO NUMBER

Net 30
Bill To:

Belmond Reserve CDD -- Cedarbrook
c/o Inframark
12330 Rising Oaks Trail
Riverview, FL 33579

Remit To:

Yellowstone Landscape
PO Box 101017
Atlanta, GA 30392-1017Property Name: Belmond Reserve CDD -- Cedarbrook

Address: 12330 Rising Oaks Trail
Riverview, FL 33579

Invoice Due Date: December 1, 2024

Invoice Amount: $11,224.00

Description Current Amount

Monthly Landscape Maintenance November 2024 $11,224.00

Invoice Total $11,224.00

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211.

Yellowstone Landscape | Post Office Box 849 | Bunnell FL 32110 | Tel 386.437.6211 | Fax 386.437.1286



























Today's Date 11/14/2024

Check Amount $5,169.02

Payable To Belmond Reserve CDD

Check Description Series 2020 - FY25 Tax Dist. ID 697

Check Amount $113.73

Payable To Belmond Reserve CDD

Check Description Series 2023 - FY25 Tax Dist. ID 697

Special Instructions Do not mail. Please give to Eric

(Please attach all supporting documentation: invoices, receipts, etc.)

Eric

Authorization

DM

Fund 001

G/L 20702

Object Code

Chk           # Date

BELMOND RESERVE CDD
DISTRICT CHECK REQUEST

atoombs
Rectangle
$113.73



Dollar Amounts

Net O&M  547,455.37 46.82% 0.468200

Net DS 2020 608,330.57 52.03% 0.520300 1%

Net DS 2023 13,385.16 1.14% 0.011400

Net Total 1,169,171.10 100.00% 1.000000

46.82% 46.82% 52.03% 52.03% 1.14% 1.14%

Date Received Amount Received

Raw Numbers

Operations Revenue, 

Occupied Units

Rounded

Operations Revenue, 

Occupied Units

Raw Numbers

2020 Debt Service 

Revenue

Rounded

2020 Debt Service 

Revenue

Raw Numbers

2023 Debt Service 

Revenue

Rounded

2023 Debt Service 

Revenue

Proof
Distribution Number & 

Date Transferred
 Payments (CDD check#) 

11/6/2024 5,389.66 2,523.67 2,523.67 2,804.29 2,804.29 61.70 61.70 - 695

11/14/2024 9,934.52 4,651.76 4,651.76 5,169.02 5,169.02 113.73 113.73 0.01 697

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

TOTAL 15,324.18 7,175.43 7,175.43 7,973.31 7,973.31 175.43

Net Total on Roll 1,169,171.10 547,455.37 608,330.57 13,385.16

Collection Surplus / 

(Deficit) (1,153,846.92) (540,279.94) (600,357.26) (13,209.73)

Fiscal Year 2025 Percentages

BELMOND RESERVE CDD

FISCAL YEAR 2025, TAX YEAR 2024

TAX REVENUE RECEIPTS AND TRANSFER SCHEDULE

W:\DMS\Client Files\Belmond Reserve CDD 522\Financial Services\Accounting\Debt Service\FY 2025\Belmond Reserve FY 2025 DS SCHEDULE
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Today's Date 11/14/2024

Check Amount $5,169.02

Payable To Belmond Reserve CDD

Check Description Series 2020 - FY25 Tax Dist. ID 697

Check Amount $113.73

Payable To Belmond Reserve CDD

Check Description Series 2023 - FY25 Tax Dist. ID 697

Special Instructions Do not mail. Please give to Eric

(Please attach all supporting documentation: invoices, receipts, etc.)

Eric

Authorization

DM

Fund 001

G/L 20702

Object Code

Chk           # Date

BELMOND RESERVE CDD
DISTRICT CHECK REQUEST

atoombs
Rectangle
$5,169.02



Dollar Amounts

Net O&M  547,455.37 46.82% 0.468200

Net DS 2020 608,330.57 52.03% 0.520300 1%

Net DS 2023 13,385.16 1.14% 0.011400

Net Total 1,169,171.10 100.00% 1.000000

46.82% 46.82% 52.03% 52.03% 1.14% 1.14%

Date Received Amount Received

Raw Numbers

Operations Revenue, 

Occupied Units

Rounded

Operations Revenue, 

Occupied Units

Raw Numbers

2020 Debt Service 

Revenue

Rounded

2020 Debt Service 

Revenue

Raw Numbers

2023 Debt Service 

Revenue

Rounded

2023 Debt Service 

Revenue

Proof
Distribution Number & 

Date Transferred
 Payments (CDD check#) 

11/6/2024 5,389.66 2,523.67 2,523.67 2,804.29 2,804.29 61.70 61.70 - 695

11/14/2024 9,934.52 4,651.76 4,651.76 5,169.02 5,169.02 113.73 113.73 0.01 697

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

TOTAL 15,324.18 7,175.43 7,175.43 7,973.31 7,973.31 175.43

Net Total on Roll 1,169,171.10 547,455.37 608,330.57 13,385.16

Collection Surplus / 

(Deficit) (1,153,846.92) (540,279.94) (600,357.26) (13,209.73)

Fiscal Year 2025 Percentages

BELMOND RESERVE CDD

FISCAL YEAR 2025, TAX YEAR 2024

TAX REVENUE RECEIPTS AND TRANSFER SCHEDULE

W:\DMS\Client Files\Belmond Reserve CDD 522\Financial Services\Accounting\Debt Service\FY 2025\Belmond Reserve FY 2025 DS SCHEDULE
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Today's Date 11/6/2024

Check Amount $2,804.29

Payable To Belmond Reserve CDD

Check Description Series 2020 - FY25 Tax Dist. ID 695

Check Amount $61.70

Payable To Belmond Reserve CDD

Check Description Series 2023 - FY25 Tax Dist. ID 695

Special Instructions Do not mail. Please give to Eric

(Please attach all supporting documentation: invoices, receipts, etc.)

Eric

Authorization

DM

Fund 001

G/L 20702

Object Code

Chk           # Date

BELMOND RESERVE CDD
DISTRICT CHECK REQUEST

atoombs
Rectangle
$61.70



Dollar Amounts

Net O&M  547,455.37 46.82% 0.468200

Net DS 2020 608,330.57 52.03% 0.520300 0%

DS 2023 13,385.16 1.14% 0.011400

Net Total 1,169,171.10 100.00% 1.000000

46.82% 46.82% 52.03% 52.03% 1.14% 1.14%

Date Received Amount Received

Raw Numbers

Operations Revenue, 

Occupied Units

Rounded

Operations Revenue, 

Occupied Units

Raw Numbers

2020 Debt Service 

Revenue

Rounded

2020 Debt Service 

Revenue

Raw Numbers

2023 Debt Service 

Revenue

Rounded

2023 Debt Service 

Revenue

Proof
Distribution Number & 

Date Transferred
 Payments (CDD check#) 

11/6/2024 5,389.66 2,523.67 2,523.67 2,804.29 2,804.29 61.70 61.70 - 695

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

TOTAL 5,389.66 2,523.67 2,523.67 2,804.29 2,804.29 61.70

Net Total on Roll 1,169,171.10 547,455.37 608,330.57 13,385.16

Collection Surplus / 

(Deficit) (1,163,781.44) (544,931.70) (605,526.28) (13,323.46)

Fiscal Year 2025 Percentages

BELMOND RESERVE CDD

FISCAL YEAR 2025, TAX YEAR 2024

TAX REVENUE RECEIPTS AND TRANSFER SCHEDULE

W:\DMS\Client Files\Belmond Reserve CDD 522\Financial Services\Accounting\Debt Service\FY 2025\Belmond Reserve FY 2025 DS SCHEDULE



Hillsborough County Tax Collector - Distribution of Property Tax Summary by Agency for 10-01-2024 to 10-31-2024 dated 11-06-2024 - Run 11/05/2024 03:51PM

9

Distribution ID Act System Num Agency Code Funding Agency A: Tax B: Fees C: Penalty D: Interest E: Discount F: Prorations Per FS 196.081 (1)(b) G: Allocated H: Commission I: Distributed Amt

695 DD0139 FNSD 00139 WYNNMERE EAST CDD 970.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 -50.93 0.00 919.13 18.38 900.75

695 DD0140 FNSD 00140 SOUTH FORK III 23,277.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,148.96 0.00 22,128.19 442.56 21,685.63

695 DD0141 FNSD 00141 K-BAR II CDD 45,797.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,176.90 0.00 43,620.79 872.42 42,748.37

695 DD0142 FNSD 00142 WATERSET CENTRAL
CDD

31,748.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,594.03 0.00 30,154.35 603.09 29,551.26

695 DD0143 FNSD 00143 TOUCHSTONE CDD 8,184.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 -410.51 0.00 7,774.44 155.49 7,618.95

695 DD0144 FNSD 00144 VENTANA CDD 14,943.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 -653.80 0.00 14,289.42 285.79 14,003.63

695 DD0145 FNSD 00145 TIMBER CREEK CDD 2,136.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 -112.17 0.00 2,024.49 40.49 1,984.00

695 DD0146 FNSD 00146 SHERWOOD MANOR CDD 5,026.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 -201.06 0.00 4,825.70 96.51 4,729.19

695 DD0147 FNSD 00147 BOYETTE PARK CDD 7,696.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 -369.35 0.00 7,326.93 146.54 7,180.39

695 DD0148 FNSD 00148 SOUTHSHORE BAY CDD 1,703.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 -71.58 0.00 1,632.26 32.65 1,599.61

695 DD0149 FNSD 00149 CYPRESS MILL CDD 4,681.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 -245.79 0.00 4,435.87 88.72 4,347.15

695 DD0150 FNSD 00150 SPENCER CREEK 835.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 -50.12 0.00 785.25 15.71 769.54

695 DD0151 FNSD 00151 SHELL POINT CDD 8,433.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 -408.95 0.00 8,024.83 160.50 7,864.33

695 DD0152 FNSD 00152 CREEK PRESERVE CDD 6,327.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 -345.19 0.00 5,982.75 119.66 5,863.09

695 DD0153 FNSD 00153 BELMONT II CDD 16,980.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 -766.35 0.00 16,214.40 324.29 15,890.11

695 DD0154 FNSD 00154 FISHHAWK RANCH CDD 75,506.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,700.14 0.00 71,806.50 1,436.13 70,370.37

695 DD0155 FNSD 00155 LYNWOOD CDD 5,778.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 -277.18 0.00 5,501.79 110.04 5,391.75

695 DD0156 FNSD 00156 RHODINE ROAD NORTH
CDD

6,396.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 -266.84 0.00 6,129.73 122.59 6,007.14

695 DD0157 FNSD 00157 NORTH PARK ISLE CDD 2,378.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 -127.09 0.00 2,251.48 45.03 2,206.45

695 DD0158 FNSD 00158 BELMOND RESERVE CDD 5,773.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 -274.21 0.00 5,499.65 109.99 5,389.66

695 DD0159 FNSD 00159 HAWKSTONE CDD 9,803.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 -441.40 0.00 9,361.94 187.24 9,174.70

695 DD0161 FNSD 00161 SOUTH CREEK CDD 2,321.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 -121.91 0.00 2,200.06 44.00 2,156.06



Today's Date 11/6/2024

Check Amount $2,804.29

Payable To Belmond Reserve CDD

Check Description Series 2020 - FY25 Tax Dist. ID 695

Check Amount $61.70

Payable To Belmond Reserve CDD

Check Description Series 2023 - FY25 Tax Dist. ID 695

Special Instructions Do not mail. Please give to Eric

(Please attach all supporting documentation: invoices, receipts, etc.)

Eric

Authorization

DM

Fund 001

G/L 20702

Object Code

Chk           # Date

BELMOND RESERVE CDD
DISTRICT CHECK REQUEST

atoombs
Rectangle
$2,804.29



Dollar Amounts

Net O&M  547,455.37 46.82% 0.468200

Net DS 2020 608,330.57 52.03% 0.520300 0%

DS 2023 13,385.16 1.14% 0.011400

Net Total 1,169,171.10 100.00% 1.000000

46.82% 46.82% 52.03% 52.03% 1.14% 1.14%

Date Received Amount Received

Raw Numbers

Operations Revenue, 

Occupied Units

Rounded

Operations Revenue, 

Occupied Units

Raw Numbers

2020 Debt Service 

Revenue

Rounded

2020 Debt Service 

Revenue

Raw Numbers

2023 Debt Service 

Revenue

Rounded

2023 Debt Service 

Revenue

Proof
Distribution Number & 

Date Transferred
 Payments (CDD check#) 

11/6/2024 5,389.66 2,523.67 2,523.67 2,804.29 2,804.29 61.70 61.70 - 695

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

TOTAL 5,389.66 2,523.67 2,523.67 2,804.29 2,804.29 61.70

Net Total on Roll 1,169,171.10 547,455.37 608,330.57 13,385.16

Collection Surplus / 

(Deficit) (1,163,781.44) (544,931.70) (605,526.28) (13,323.46)

Fiscal Year 2025 Percentages

BELMOND RESERVE CDD

FISCAL YEAR 2025, TAX YEAR 2024

TAX REVENUE RECEIPTS AND TRANSFER SCHEDULE

W:\DMS\Client Files\Belmond Reserve CDD 522\Financial Services\Accounting\Debt Service\FY 2025\Belmond Reserve FY 2025 DS SCHEDULE



Hillsborough County Tax Collector - Distribution of Property Tax Summary by Agency for 10-01-2024 to 10-31-2024 dated 11-06-2024 - Run 11/05/2024 03:51PM
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Distribution ID Act System Num Agency Code Funding Agency A: Tax B: Fees C: Penalty D: Interest E: Discount F: Prorations Per FS 196.081 (1)(b) G: Allocated H: Commission I: Distributed Amt

695 DD0139 FNSD 00139 WYNNMERE EAST CDD 970.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 -50.93 0.00 919.13 18.38 900.75

695 DD0140 FNSD 00140 SOUTH FORK III 23,277.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,148.96 0.00 22,128.19 442.56 21,685.63

695 DD0141 FNSD 00141 K-BAR II CDD 45,797.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,176.90 0.00 43,620.79 872.42 42,748.37

695 DD0142 FNSD 00142 WATERSET CENTRAL
CDD

31,748.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,594.03 0.00 30,154.35 603.09 29,551.26

695 DD0143 FNSD 00143 TOUCHSTONE CDD 8,184.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 -410.51 0.00 7,774.44 155.49 7,618.95

695 DD0144 FNSD 00144 VENTANA CDD 14,943.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 -653.80 0.00 14,289.42 285.79 14,003.63

695 DD0145 FNSD 00145 TIMBER CREEK CDD 2,136.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 -112.17 0.00 2,024.49 40.49 1,984.00

695 DD0146 FNSD 00146 SHERWOOD MANOR CDD 5,026.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 -201.06 0.00 4,825.70 96.51 4,729.19

695 DD0147 FNSD 00147 BOYETTE PARK CDD 7,696.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 -369.35 0.00 7,326.93 146.54 7,180.39

695 DD0148 FNSD 00148 SOUTHSHORE BAY CDD 1,703.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 -71.58 0.00 1,632.26 32.65 1,599.61

695 DD0149 FNSD 00149 CYPRESS MILL CDD 4,681.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 -245.79 0.00 4,435.87 88.72 4,347.15

695 DD0150 FNSD 00150 SPENCER CREEK 835.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 -50.12 0.00 785.25 15.71 769.54

695 DD0151 FNSD 00151 SHELL POINT CDD 8,433.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 -408.95 0.00 8,024.83 160.50 7,864.33

695 DD0152 FNSD 00152 CREEK PRESERVE CDD 6,327.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 -345.19 0.00 5,982.75 119.66 5,863.09

695 DD0153 FNSD 00153 BELMONT II CDD 16,980.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 -766.35 0.00 16,214.40 324.29 15,890.11

695 DD0154 FNSD 00154 FISHHAWK RANCH CDD 75,506.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,700.14 0.00 71,806.50 1,436.13 70,370.37

695 DD0155 FNSD 00155 LYNWOOD CDD 5,778.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 -277.18 0.00 5,501.79 110.04 5,391.75

695 DD0156 FNSD 00156 RHODINE ROAD NORTH
CDD

6,396.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 -266.84 0.00 6,129.73 122.59 6,007.14

695 DD0157 FNSD 00157 NORTH PARK ISLE CDD 2,378.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 -127.09 0.00 2,251.48 45.03 2,206.45

695 DD0158 FNSD 00158 BELMOND RESERVE CDD 5,773.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 -274.21 0.00 5,499.65 109.99 5,389.66

695 DD0159 FNSD 00159 HAWKSTONE CDD 9,803.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 -441.40 0.00 9,361.94 187.24 9,174.70

695 DD0161 FNSD 00161 SOUTH CREEK CDD 2,321.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 -121.91 0.00 2,200.06 44.00 2,156.06
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DISCLOSURE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, LLC
PO Box 812681

Boca Raton, FL  33481 US

+1 3059034654

accounting@dtsmuni.com

 

INVOICE
BILL TO
Inframark
CDD:
BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

INVOICE 1200
DATE 10/04/2024

BOND SERIES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REV BONDS

.
2023

..
2020

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

DTS MUNI – CDA SaaS, 1 Year Subscription - (Assessment Area Two) 750.00

DTS MUNI – CDA SaaS, 1 Year Subscription - (2020 Project) 750.00

Wire: City National Bank of Florida
ABA/Routing- 066004367 
Account #- 30000615862
Account Name-Disclosure Technology Services LLC

Checks: Disclosure Technology Services, LLC
PO Box 812681
Boca Raton, FL 33481

License Fee for FY 24/25

BALANCE DUE $1,500.00



Grau and Associates
1001 W. Yamato Road, Suite 301

Boca Raton, FL 33431
www.graucpa.com

Phone: 561-994-9299                                                                                                              Fax: 561-994-5823

Belmond Reserve Community Development District
2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 300
Tampa, FL  33607

Invoice No. 26440
Date 11/01/2024

                                                                                                                                                                            

SERVICE    AMOUNT

FYE09/30/2023 $           800.00

 Current Amount Due $           800.00

 0 - 30 31- 60  61 - 90 91 - 120 Over 120 Balance
 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00

Payment due upon receipt.





Billing Backup

Date Project Task Expnd Type Employee/Supplier Quantity Bill Rate Bill Amount Comment AP Ref. #

2024-10-29 215615355 2024 Direct - Regular GOUVEIA, CAROLINE PATRICIA 0.25 150.00 37.50 Project Coordination
2024-10-29 215615355 2024 Direct - Regular NURSE, VANESSA M 0.50 160.00 80.00 PROJECT COORDINATION RE: DRAINAGE ISSUE
2024-10-29 215615355 2024 Direct - Regular NURSE, VANESSA M 1.50 160.00 240.00 PREPARED/UPDATED OWNERSHIP & MAINTENANCE MAPS

2024-10-31 215615355 2024 Direct - Regular NURSE, VANESSA M 3.00 160.00 480.00 PREPARED/UPDATED OWNERSHIP & MAINTENANCE MAPS

2024-10-29 215615355 2024 Direct - Regular WAAG, R TYSON (TYSON) 0.50 182.00 91.00 EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING OWNERSHIP AND 
MAINTENANCE MAPPING

2024-10-30 215615355 2024 Direct - Regular WAAG, R TYSON (TYSON) 1.00 182.00 182.00 PRODUCTION OF OWNERSHIP AND MAINTENANCE MAPPING

2024-11-01 215615355 2024 Direct - Regular WAAG, R TYSON (TYSON) 0.50 182.00 91.00 EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING OWNERSHIP AND 
MAINTENANCE MAPPING

Total Project 215615355 7.25 $1,201.50

Page 1 of 1    11/14/2024  8:54 AM



November 15, 2024
Client: 001542
Matter: 000001
Invoice #: 25530

Page: 1

For Professional Services Rendered Through October 31, 2024

Straley Robin Vericker
1510 W. Cleveland Street

Tampa, FL 33606
Telephone (813) 223-9400 

Federal Tax Id. - 20-1778458

Belmond Reserve Community Development District

Inframark

2005 Pan Am Circle, Ste 300

Tampa, FL 33607

RE: General

Date Person

SERVICES

Description of Services Hours Amount

10/1/2024 CAW PREPARE FOR AND ATTEND CDD BOARD MEETING IN
PERSON.

2.1 $682.50

10/1/2024 KCH PREPARE FOR AND ATTEND BOS MEETING IN
PERSON.

2.1 $682.50

10/2/2024 CAW REVIEW BALLOT FOR LANDOWNER, BALLOT FOR
PROXY HOLDER, AND RESOLUTION DECLARING
OFFICERS AND SUBMIT TO DISTRICT MANAGEMENT.

0.2 $65.00

10/2/2024 CAW PREPARE RESOLUTION ADOPTING AMENITY RULES
AND PROCEDURES; PREPARE NEWSPAPER NOTICE
OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR AMENITY RULES AND
PROCEDURES; SUBMIT TO DISTRICT MANAGEMENT.

0.7 $227.50

10/4/2024 JMV REVIEW EMAIL FROM CDD AUDITOR;  PREPARE
DISTRICT COUNSEL RESPONSE TO CDD AUDITOR.

0.3 $112.50

10/4/2024 CAW CORRESPONDENCE WITH B. RADCLIFF REGARDING
BALLOTS, PROXIES, AND ELECTION INSTRUCTIONS.

0.2 $65.00

10/30/2024 CAW UPDATE DISTRICT GENERAL INFORMATION SHEET;
REVIEW ELECTION HISTORY IN PREPARATION OF 2024
LANDOWNER ELECTION.

0.6 $195.00

Total Professional Services 6.2 $2,030.00



November 15, 2024
Client: 001542
Matter: 000001

25530Invoice #:

Page: 2

Please Include Invoice Number on all Correspondence

Total Services

$3,715.00

$2,030.00

Previous Balance

Total Disbursements $0.00
Total Current Charges $2,030.00

PAY THIS AMOUNT $5,745.00



DisbursementsServicesInvoice DateInvoice Number Interest Tax Total

Outstanding Invoices

25280 September 12, 2024 $0.00$0.00$2,085.00 $0.00 $4,115.00

25381 October 17, 2024 $0.00$0.00$1,630.00 $0.00 $3,660.00

$5,745.00Total Remaining Balance Due

31-60 Days Over 90 Days61-90 Days0-30 Days
$3,660.00 $2,085.00$0.00 $0.00

AGED ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE















BLUE LIFE POOL SERVICE
PO Box 1628
Land O Lakes, FL  34639 USA
+18135975009
accounts@bluelifepools.com
www.bluelifepools.com

Invoice

BILL TO

BELMOND RESERVE
13004 Willow grove drive Riverview, Fl 
33579
Riverview, FL  33579
Estados Unidos

SHIP TO

BELMOND RESERVE
13004 Willow grove drive Riverview, Fl 
33579
Riverview, FL  33579
Estados Unidos

INVOICE # DATE TOTAL DUE DUE DATE TERMS ENCLOSED

16256 10/30/2024 $686.00 11/29/2024 Net 30

DATE DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

WATER CONTROL 
VAK

WATER LEVEL CONTROL VALVE 
VAKPAK SYSTEM

1 160.00 160.00

TORO VALVE WATER TORO VALVE 1 140.00 140.00

Rules Sign RULES 2 103.00 206.00

LABOR REPAIR FULL INSTALLATION 1 180.00 180.00

SUBTOTAL 686.00

TAX 0.00

TOTAL 686.00
BALANCE DUE $686.00



INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Belmond Reserve Community 
Development District
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: October 2024

INVOICE# DATE
137420 11/14/2024

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2276 Net 30

PO# DUE DATE
12/14/2024

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

B/W Copies 65 Ea 0.15  9.75

Postage 4 Ea 0.69  2.76

Subtotal 12.51

Subtotal $12.51

Tax $0.00

Total Due $12.51



Kings Power Washing Services
1735 Rumar Ln
Holiday, FL  34691 USA

info@kingspowerwasher.com
http://www.kingspowerwasher.com

Invoice  1081

BILL TO

Belmond Reserve
Inframark
2005 Pan Am Cir
Tampa FL 33607

DATE
10/29/2024

PLEASE PAY
$2,100.00

DUE DATE
11/28/2024

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

Community sidewalks Sidewalks within the community 
that are not in front, or adjacent to 
residential homes will be cleaned.

2,100.00 2,100.00

SUBTOTAL 2,100.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 2,100.00

TOTAL DUE $2,100.00

Please update the mailing address to 1735 Rumar Ln Holiday, 
34691 as the new default address. Thank you!

THANK YOU.

















Belmond Reserve 
Community Development District 

Financial Statements 
(Unaudited) 

Period Ending  
November 30, 2024 

Prepared by:

2005 Pan Am Circle  ~ Suite 300  ~ Tampa, Florida 33607 
Phone (813) 873-7300 ~ Fax (813) 873-7070 



ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND

SERIES 2020 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2023 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2020 

CAPITAL 

PROJECTS 

FUND

SERIES 2023 

CAPITAL 

PROJECTS 

FUND

GENERAL 

FIXED ASSET 

FUND

GENERAL 

LONG TERM 

DEBT FUND TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 46,948$             -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      46,948$              

Cash in Transit -                        12,855               283                    -                        -                        -                        -                        13,138                

Due From Developer 159,383             -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        159,383              

Due From Other Funds 34,308               12,365               -                        1,359                 -                        -                        -                        48,032                

Investments:

Acq. & Construction - Amenity -                        4                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        4                         

Acquisition & Construction Account -                        10,442               -                        -                        3                        -                        -                        10,445                

Cost of Issuance Fund -                        -                        -                        -                        10,120               -                        -                        10,120                

Reserve Fund -                        296,700             17,525               -                        -                        -                        -                        314,225              

Revenue Fund -                        72,720               41,990               -                        -                        -                        -                        114,710              

Prepaid Trustee Fees 473                    -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        473                     

Fixed Assets

Construction Work In Process -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        9,547,088          -                        9,547,088           

Amount To Be Provided -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        10,716,000        10,716,000         

TOTAL ASSETS 241,112$           405,086$           59,798$             1,359$               10,123$             9,547,088$        10,716,000$      20,980,566$       

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 108,705$           12,855$             283$                  -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      121,843$            

Accrued Expenses 2,833                 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        2,833                  

Accounts Payable - Other (11,701)              -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        (11,701)               

Bonds Payable -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        10,716,000        10,716,000         

Due To Other Funds -                        -                        48,032               -                        -                        -                        -                        48,032                

Deferred Inflow of Resources 159,383             -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        159,383              

TOTAL LIABILITIES 259,220             12,855               48,315               -                        -                        -                        10,716,000        11,036,390         

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of November 30, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)



ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND

SERIES 2020 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2023 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2020 

CAPITAL 

PROJECTS 

FUND

SERIES 2023 

CAPITAL 

PROJECTS 

FUND

GENERAL 

FIXED ASSET 

FUND

GENERAL 

LONG TERM 

DEBT FUND TOTAL

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of November 30, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable:

Prepaid Trustee Fees 473                    -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        473                     

Restricted for:

Debt Service -                        392,231             11,483               -                        -                        -                        -                        403,714              

Capital Projects -                        -                        -                        1,359                 10,123               -                        -                        11,482                

Unassigned: (18,581)              -                        -                        -                        -                        9,547,088          -                        9,528,507           

TOTAL FUND BALANCES (18,108)              392,231             11,483               1,359                 10,123               9,547,088          -                        9,944,176           

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 241,112$           405,086$           59,798$             1,359$               10,123$             9,547,088$        10,716,000$      20,980,566$       



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Rental Income -$                     100$                   100$                0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 501,222           11,569                (489,653)          2.31%

Special Assmnts- CDD Collected 50,202             -                          (50,202)            0.00%

Other Miscellaneous Revenues -                       100                     100                  0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 551,424           11,769                (539,655)          2.13%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees 12,000             400                     11,600             3.33%

ProfServ-Trustee Fees 4,500               -                          4,500               0.00%

Disclosure Report 8,200               750                     7,450               9.15%

District Counsel 10,000             2,030                  7,970               20.30%

District Engineer 4,000               1,202                  2,798               30.05%

District Manager 36,000             6,000                  30,000             16.67%

Accounting Services 4,500               750                     3,750               16.67%

Auditing Services 6,400               1,400                  5,000               21.88%

Website Compliance 1,500               -                          1,500               0.00%

Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies 250                  13                       237                  5.20%

Public Officials Insurance 2,329               -                          2,329               0.00%

Legal Advertising 2,500               1,445                  1,055               57.80%

Bank Fees 250                  -                          250                  0.00%

Misc-Contingency 15,000             1,499                  13,501             9.99%

Entry System-Key Fob 2,500               -                          2,500               0.00%

Website Administration 3,000               500                     2,500               16.67%

Miscellaneous Expenses 300                  -                          300                  0.00%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175                  175                     -                       100.00%

Total Administration 113,404           16,164                97,240             14.25%

Utility Services

Utility - Water 12,000             1,835                  10,165             15.29%

Utility - Electric 3,500               6,249                  (2,749)              178.54%

Utility - StreetLights 60,000             6,431                  53,569             10.72%

Total Utility Services 75,500             14,515                60,985             19.23%

(In Whole Numbers)

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending November 30, 2024



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

(In Whole Numbers)

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending November 30, 2024

Other Physical Environment

ProfServ-Field Management 12,000             2,000                  10,000             16.67%

Waterway Management 5,000               2,174                  2,826               43.48%

Contracts-Janitorial Services 9,000               -                          9,000               0.00%

Contracts-Aquatic Control 13,200             -                          13,200             0.00%

Contracts-Pools 16,000             3,600                  12,400             22.50%

Contract-Dumpster Rental 2,400               -                          2,400               0.00%

Insurance -Property & Casualty 25,000             -                          25,000             0.00%

Insurance Deductible 2,500               -                          2,500               0.00%

R&M-Other Landscape 15,000             11,644                3,356               77.63%

R&M-Pools 3,000               686                     2,314               22.87%

Landscape - Mulch 10,000             -                          10,000             0.00%

Landscape Maintenance 132,000           22,448                109,552           17.01%

Plant Replacement Program 2,000               -                          2,000               0.00%

Irrigation Maintenance 10,000             903                     9,097               9.03%

Dog Waste Station Service & Supplies 3,120               -                          3,120               0.00%

Total Other Physical Environment 260,220           43,455                216,765           16.70%

Clubhouse

Payroll-Pool Monitors 24,000             -                          24,000             0.00%

Clubhouse Security Systems 1,500               -                          1,500               0.00%

Employee - Clubhouse Staff 65,000             11,664                53,336             17.94%

Clubhouse Internet, TV, Phone 1,800               346                     1,454               19.22%

R&M-Clubhouse 10,000             108                     9,892               1.08%

Total Clubhouse 102,300           12,118                90,182             11.85%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 551,424           86,252                465,172           15.64%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       (74,483)               (74,483)            0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2024) 56,375                

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (18,108)$             



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     4,372$                4,372$             0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 592,209           12,855                (579,354)          2.17%

Special Assmnts- CDD Collected -                       58,217                58,217             0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 592,209           75,444                (516,765)          12.74%

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 215,000           -                          215,000           0.00%

Interest Expense 377,209           190,016              187,193           50.37%

Total Debt Service 592,209           190,016              402,193           32.09%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 592,209           190,016              402,193           32.09%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       (114,572)             (114,572)          0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2024) 506,803              

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 392,231$            

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending November 30, 2024

Series 2020 Debt Service Fund (200)

(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     517$                   517$                0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 35,050             283                     (34,767)            0.81%

Special Assmnts- CDD Collected -                       25,231                25,231             0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 35,050             26,031                (9,019)              74.27%

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 9,000               8,000                  1,000               88.89%

Interest Expense 26,050             13,205                12,845             50.69%

Total Debt Service 35,050             21,205                13,845             60.50%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 35,050             21,205                13,845             60.50%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       4,826                  4,826               0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2024) 6,657                  

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 11,483$              

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending November 30, 2024

Series 2023 Debt Service Fund (201)

(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

TOTAL REVENUES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       -                          -                       0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2024) 1,359                  

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 1,359$                

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending November 30, 2024

Series 2020 Capital Projects Fund (300)

(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

TOTAL REVENUES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       -                          -                       0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2024) 10,123                

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 10,123$              

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending November 30, 2024

Series 2023 Capital Projects Fund (301)

(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

TOTAL REVENUES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       -                          -                       0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2024) 9,547,088           

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 9,547,088$         

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending November 30, 2024

General Fixed Asset Fund (900)

(In Whole Numbers)



Posting Date
Document 
Type Document No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Deposits
0.00

11/18/2024 Payment BD00014 Deposit No. BD00014 631.79 631.79 0.00
11/07/2024 Payment BD00016 Deposit No. BD00016 50.00 50.00 0.00
11/06/2024  JE000563 Tax Revenue- Assessments 5,389.66 5,389.66 0.00
11/14/2024  JE000564 Tax Revenue-Assessments 9,934.52 9,934.52 0.00
11/22/2024  JE000583 Tax Rev-Debt Service 9,382.08 9,382.08 0.00
11/30/2024  JE000605 Late Fee/State tax Chgs ADJ JE 5.00 5.00 0.00
11/30/2024  JE000605 Late Fee/State tax Chgs ADJ JE 5.00 5.00 0.00
11/30/2024  JE000605 Late Fee/State tax Chgs ADJ JE 5.00 5.00 0.00
11/30/2024  JE000605 Late Fee/State tax Chgs ADJ JE 19.03 19.03 0.00
11/30/2024  JE000605 Late Fee/State tax Chgs ADJ JE 54.26 54.26 0.00
11/30/2024  JE000605 Late Fee/State tax Chgs ADJ JE 5.64 5.64 0.00
11/30/2024  JE000605 Late Fee/State tax Chgs ADJ JE 14.24 14.24 0.00
Total Deposits 25,496.22 25,496.22 0.00

Checks
0.00

08/09/2024 Payment 1625 Check for Vendor V00033 -200.00 -200.00 0.00
09/12/2024 Payment 1645 Check for Vendor V00033 -200.00 -200.00 0.00
11/07/2024 Payment DD217 Payment of Invoice 001606 -98.99 -98.99 0.00
11/07/2024 Payment DD218 Payment of Invoice 001607 -1,287.48 -1,287.48 0.00
11/07/2024 Payment DD219 Payment of Invoice 001608 -3,671.73 -3,671.73 0.00
11/07/2024 Payment DD220 Payment of Invoice 001609 -381.47 -381.47 0.00
11/07/2024 Payment DD221 Payment of Invoice 001610 -101.61 -101.61 0.00
11/07/2024 Payment DD222 Payment of Invoice 001611 -781.62 -781.62 0.00
11/07/2024 Payment DD223 Payment of Invoice 001612 -34.52 -34.52 0.00
11/30/2024  JE000601 Spectrum Adj JE -233.31 -233.31 0.00
11/30/2024  JE000603 BOCC Adj JE -627.34 -627.34 0.00
Total Checks -7,618.07 -7,618.07 0.00

Adjustments

Total Adjustments

Ending Balance 46,947.59

Outstanding Deposits 100.00

Outstanding Checks -13,849.55

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Statement Balance 60,697.14

Subtotal 60,797.14

G/L Account No. 101001 Balance 46,947.59

Subtotal 46,947.59

Ending G/L Balance 46,947.59

Bank Account Statement
Belmond Reserve CDD

Bank Account No. 6346
Statement No. 24_11 Statement Date 11/30/2024



Outstanding Checks
06/22/2023 Payment 1306 Check for Vendor V00046 -50.00
09/21/2023 Payment 1368 Check for Vendor V00006 -109.99
01/12/2024 Payment DD142 Payment of Invoice 001086 -156.75
01/12/2024 Payment DD143 Payment of Invoice 001087 -1,038.01
01/12/2024 Payment DD144 Payment of Invoice 001088 -374.81
01/12/2024 Payment DD145 Payment of Invoice 001089 -186.77
01/12/2024 Payment DD146 Payment of Invoice 001090 -1,264.94
01/12/2024 Payment DD147 Payment of Invoice 001091 -3,594.84
01/12/2024 Payment DD148 Payment of Invoice 001092 -40.15
03/28/2024 Payment DD163 Payment of Invoice 001280 -30.86
03/28/2024 Payment DD164 Payment of Invoice 001289 -45.58
03/28/2024 Payment DD165 Payment of Invoice 001290 -1,272.02
03/28/2024 Payment DD166 Payment of Invoice 001291 -376.90
03/28/2024 Payment DD167 Payment of Invoice 001292 -845.58
03/28/2024 Payment DD168 Payment of Invoice 001293 -3,627.65
03/28/2024 Payment DD169 Payment of Invoice 001294 -97.97
07/15/2024 Payment DD184 Payment of Invoice 001476 -542.81
08/01/2024 Payment 1609 Check for Vendor V00019 -193.92
Total Outstanding Checks -13,849.55

Outstanding Deposits

11/11/2024 Payment BD00015 Deposit No. BD00015 50.00
10/23/2024 Payment BD00017 Deposit No. BD00017 50.00
Total Outstanding Deposits 100.00

Bank Account Statement
Belmond Reserve CDD

Bank Account No. 6346
Statement No. 24_11 Statement Date 11/30/2024
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